

September 15, 2025

Quote #: Q-114373

Expiration Date: 12/31/2025

City of Aurora 44 E Downer Aurora IL 60506 United States

RE: Phase 2-Church and Bilter Cutover

Mr Bauer,

Thank you for the opportunity to submit the following proposal for the project referenced above.

AFTER LANE WIDENING

- 1. Furnish and install approx. 1,200' of new (3) duct 1.25" duct package from HH 43-1 to HH 43-4 and the traffic cabinet.
- 2. Install (3) COA HH's that were removed and stored during Phase 1 along route.
- 3. Furnish and install approx. 1,500' of new 288ct SM OSP FOC along new route.
- 4. After normal business hours cut existing 288ct backbone cable at HH 43-1 and 43-4 and prep cable ends into new splice cases.
- 5. Perform fusion splicing of (528) fibers and confirm circuits are back up with NOC.
- 6. Call COA and confirm circuits.
- 7. Update all SEP's along route.
- 8. Clean up and remove all debris associated.
- 9. Provide as-builts upon completion.
- 10. Repair turf with seed and blanket.

Description	Hours/ Qty	Unit	Rate	Cost
Kane County - Foreman - ST	16	Hours	\$140.00	\$2,240.00
Kane County - Technician - ST	32	Hours	\$125.00	\$4,000.00
Kane County - Pick-up Truck	36	Hours	\$15.00	\$540.00
Kane County - Splicing Trailer	16	Hours	\$31.00	\$496.00
Kane County - Utility Truck	16	Hours	\$35.00	\$560.00
Kane County - Mass Fusion Splicer	16	Hours	\$20.00	\$320.00
Kane County - Foreman - OT Labor for cutover- cable prep, splice and test	16	Hours	\$210.00	\$3,360.00
Kane County - Technician -OT Labor for cutover- cable prep, splice and test	16	Hours	\$187.50	\$3,000.00
Kane County - Splicing Trailer	16	Hours	\$31.00	\$496.00



Description	Hours/ Qty	Unit	Rate	Cost
Kane County - Pick-up Truck	16	Hours	\$15.00	\$240.00
FOSC450-D6-6-NT-0-D6V 1152F RIB MAX Closure, Gel Cable sealing, no pre-installed tray, 6 cable attach., six ground feedthrough lugs, with test valve	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00
INNERCONNECT WALLMNT	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00
288ct OSP SM FOC	1	Each	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
Construction- boring, 1.25" poly placement, HH's, peds and tracer.	1	Each	\$34,400.00	\$34,400.00

Sub Total: \$58,152.00

Equipment & Labor Total: \$58,152.00

Notes

- no permitting or engineering included
- overtime hrs included
- no taxes included
- based on route provided

We appreciate the opportunity to provide your company with a proposal and hope to work with you on this project. Should you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance, please call me at the number below.

Sincerely,

Chad Peterson 630-973-6147 National Technologies 5101 Thatcher RD Downers Grove, IL 60515 cpeterson@ntitech.com

